07-15-2003



007-000001.TQH.228244 WENMM-1595 (05/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US.S Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102495887_

Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) PCBU Services, Inc. Name: PABU Services, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1269 Other City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19801 Execution Date: June 26, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,637,865 4,925,866 5,130,325 09/556,252 5,620,585. 5,607,619 5,385,650 5,013,762 5,244,864 5,461,077 6,048,833 6,063,749 Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$480.00 Name: Thomas Q. Henry Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address:_ 8. Deposit account number: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry 23-3030 Street Address: 3700 Bank One Tower (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas Q. Henry Name of Person Signing

07/14/2003 LINUELLER 00000110 09556252

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0432

Assignment

WHEREAS, PCBU Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1269 Wilmington, Delaware 19801. United States of America is the owner of the attached listed United States Patents.

WHEREAS, PABU Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1269, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all who, it may concern, be it known that and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to under said PATENTS.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this **26** date of **9002**, 2003.

PCBU Services, Inc.

ASSIGNOR

Victoria Garrett

Title: Treasurer & Assistant Secretary

Date: 6/26/03

STATE of Delaware

COUNTY OF he in Caralle

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Victoria Garrett, to me well known, who acknowledge the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

Resident of New Cashe County

My Commission Expires:

May 3, 2005

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE JANETTE H. GORDON COMMISSION #20710271005

My Commission Expires May 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0433

SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

Inventor/Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Serial Number	Filing Date	Status	
SERGENT, THANSTROM PROCESS FOR METAL						
U.S.	4,637,865	1/20/87	06/766,833	8/16/85	ISSUED	
SMITH METHOD FOR CONTRO	LLING PLANT DISEASES	S AND MICROC	RGANISMS IN TH	IE PRESENCE	OF PLANTS	
U.S.	4,925,866	5/15/90	378,150	7/11/89	ISSUED	
METHOD FOR CONTRO OF N-HALOHYDANTOIN	LLING PLANT DISEASE INTO NUTRIENT-WATE	AND MICRORG RING SUPPLIE	GANISMS BY INCC S	PRPORATION		
U.S.	5,130,325	7/14/92	07/744,388	10/11/91	ISSUED	
DADGAR, HOWARTH, S INORGANIC PERBROMI	ERGENT, ET AL. DE COMPOSITIONS ANI	O METHODS OF	USE THEREOF			
U.S CIP/DIV	5,620,585	4/15/97	08/466,405	6/6/95	ISSUED	Ç.,
U.S CON	5,607,619	3/4/97	08/479,837	6/7/95	ISSUED	
HOWARD, DADGAR, SE RECOVERY OF BROMIN		OF HYPOBROM	OUS ACID FROM	BROMIDE SO	LUTION	
U.S.	5,385,650	1/31/95	08/056,858	4/30/93	ISSUED	
SMITH, THORNBURGH, METHOD FOR THE TRE		ES IN SOIL USIN	NG BROMONITRO	METHANE		
U.S.	5,013,762	5/7/91	442,314	11/28/89	ISSUED	
SHIN METHODS FOR PROTEC	CTION & TREATMENT O	F PLANTS EXP	OSED TO CHILLIN	IG TEMPERAT	TURES	
U.S CON	5,244,864	9/14/93	07/861,774	4/2/92	ISSUED	
BORDEN, FAVSTRITSKY USE OF PERBROMIDES		S IN PLANTS				
U.S.	5,461,077	10/24/95	08/141179	10/21/93	ISSUED	
DEGROOT AZEOTROPIC AND AZEO	OTROPIC-LIKE COMPOS	ITIONS OF 1-B	ROMOPROPANE	AND HIGHLY I	FLUORINATED) HYDR(
U.S.	6,048,833	4/11/00	09/113,039	7/9/98	ISSUED	
DEGROOT STABILIZED ALKYL BRO	MIDE SOLVENTS					
U.S.	6,063,749	5/16/00	09/112,958	7/9/98	ISSUED	
LAWLOR, MCALLISTER WARNING AGENT RELE.	ASE SYSTEM					
J.S.			09/556,252	4/24/00	PENDING	

6-03 PCBU to PABU Patents

6/26/03

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 07/11/2003